
Presbytery of South Auckland

Average June Attendance
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1 9340 Clevedon Presbyterian Church of Clevedon 95 204 6 7 30 11 5 5 20 11 10 41 66 15 11 26 22 13 138 322 36 153 17 94 19 59 12 33 48

2 9343 Conifer Grove Takanini St Aidans Parish 25 22 2 4 2 5 4 8 6 2 9 1 2 2 50 29 6 38 3 24 3 14 4

3 9350 Crossroads Christian Centre 41 16 2 7 8 3 1 8 9 3 2 4 4 3 3 57 41 29 51 4 29 12

4 15266 Drury Presbyterian Parish 25 12 6 2 8 4 2 3 1 5 2 3 1 37 12 3 17 2 13 1 4 4 4

5 9962 Manukau Cook Islander Presbyterian Parish * 30 0 2 4 6 6 3 4 5 2 42 20 5 30 3 18 2 12 4

6 9556 Manukau Pacific Islanders Samoan 49 5 2 8 8 8 4 7 8 4 1 1 2 1 8 85 28 17 44 10 24 7 20 5

7 9341 Manurewa St Andrews Presbyterian Church 80 3 1 8 6 39 6 5 15 2 1 1 70 10 80 5 16

8 9342 Manurewa St Pauls Presbyterian Church 204 141 21 32 37 20 12 30 28 24 20 29 22 17 15 16 12 10 8 424 93 32 159 18 55 14 104 21 47 26

9 9345 Otara Pacific Islanders 143 15 31 26 29 11 12 17 8 9 7 5 2 1 71 38 136 22 81 16 55 14 41 50

10 9356 Papakura Pacific Islanders * 20 0 3 6 1 3 4 3 4 164 24 25 80 15 53 10 27 4

11 9347 Papakura & Districts First Presbyterian Church 163 32 9 23 27 43 11 19 15 16 4 9 2 3 4 4 4 2 2 239 153 70 130 36 77 34 53 4 64 50

12 9346 Papakura East Presbyterian Church 114 90 2 18 22 32 2 8 14 16 7 20 10 13 2 8 14 16 3 6 3 8 94 263 50 166 31 99 19 67 10 27 37

13 9348 Papatoetoe St Johns & St Philips Church 99 2 1 8 26 27 1 9 15 12 2 5 245 94 13 68 4 38 9 30 4 14 16

14 9349 Papatoetoe St Martins Presbyterian Church 90 33 3 11 28 18 1 7 8 14 2 12 4 2 7 4 2 1 1 2 90 78 20 92 13 60 7 32 12 20 21

15 9355 Pohutukawa Coast Presbyterian Church 42 47 3 11 15 2 2 4 5 3 4 11 5 2 3 12 7 2 2 110 350 5 42 2 26 3 16 6 35 4

16 9351 Pukekohe St James Presbyterian Church 96 9 1 11 57 1 12 14 2 1 4 2 100 119 15 102 8 68 7 34 9 20 7

17 9352 Te Kauwhata St Andrews Presbyterian Church * 23 20 1 4 9 1 1 4 3 5 3 5 5 1 1 2 84 84 8 41 5 26 3 15 5 9 14

18 9353 Tuakau Union Parish 28 1 3 17 2 5 39 21 6 21 6 24

19 14317 Waiuku and Districts Combined Churches 201 2 10 35 70 2 9 35 38 192 90 22 110 10 22 7

2009 Totals 1339 651 229 0 84 181 301 395 54 144 201 208 0 58 142 130 75 47 75 71 53 30 9 9 12 2190 1962 410 1560 189 756 154 542 143 405 292

2008 Totals 1361 717 232 0 80 185 324 391 43 137 209 224 0 68 179 101 95 56 97 71 50 52 19 12 291 2506 1852 426 1593 208 812 169 549 144 451 309

2009 as % of 2008 98% 91% 99% 105% 98% 93% 101% 126% 105% 96% 93% 85% 79% 129% 79% 84% 77% 100% 106% 58% 47% 75% 4% 87% 106% 96% 98% 91% 93% 91% 99% 99% 90% 94%

Membership

Baptism Christian FormationWorshipOther



1 9340 Clevedon Presbyterian Church of Clevedon

2 9343 Conifer Grove Takanini St Aidans Parish

3 9350 Crossroads Christian Centre

4 15266 Drury Presbyterian Parish

5 9962 Manukau Cook Islander Presbyterian Parish

6 9556 Manukau Pacific Islanders Samoan

7 9341 Manurewa St Andrews Presbyterian Church

8 9342 Manurewa St Pauls Presbyterian Church

9 9345 Otara Pacific Islanders

10 9356 Papakura Pacific Islanders

11 9347 Papakura & Districts First Presbyterian Church

12 9346 Papakura East Presbyterian Church

13 9348 Papatoetoe St Johns & St Philips Church

14 9349 Papatoetoe St Martins Presbyterian Church

15 9355 Pohutukawa Coast Presbyterian Church

16 9351 Pukekohe St James Presbyterian Church

17 9352 Te Kauwhata St Andrews Presbyterian Church

18 9353 Tuakau Union Parish

19 14317 Waiuku and Districts Combined Churches

2009 Totals

2008 Totals

2009 as % of 2008

Leadership

A
d
u
lt
s

o
v
e
r

1
7

E
ld

e
rs

o
r

P
a
ri
s
h

C
o
u
n
c
ill

o
rs

L
a
y

P
a
s
to

rs

O
th

e
r

P
a
s
to

ra
l

w
o
rk

e
rs

o
r

v
is

it
o
rs

L
a
y

P
re

a
c
h
e
rs

W
o
rs

h
ip

L
e
a
d
e
rs

Y
o
u
th

L
e
a
d
e
rs

S
u
n
d
a
y

S
c
h
o
o
l

T
e
a
c
h
e
rs

L
o
c
a
l
S

h
a
re

d
M

in
is

tr
y

T
e
a
m

M
e
m

b
e
rs

A
d
m

in
is

tr
a
ti
v
e

s
ta

ff

O
th

e
r

m
is

s
io

n
le

a
d
e
rs

56 15 6 6 10 6 3

10 4 3 4 2

39 4 2 3 5 5 1

7 5 1 2 1 2 1 6

12 4

29 2 8 9

11 7 1

19 44 16 6 12

7 60 11 13 4 11

16 13 4 15 12 7 16 2 1

80 11 1 7 3 5 3 15 3 10

25 17 6 1 4 1 1

43 10 10 14 5 5 41

20 6 5 1 4 1 10

32 7 3 1 1 2 1

5 4 3 2 1 1

6 11 1 1 1 3

25 9 1 1 1 8 2 4 1

390 272 17 10 89 64 53 108 43 14 27

464 306 16 26 91 52 65 105 14 10 20

84% 89% 106% 38% 98% 123% 82% 103% 307% 140% 135%

Christian Formation


